
 

Online (24/7) or Walk-In (M-F, 8-5:00)

Online (24/7) or Walk-In (M-F, 8-5:00)

Summer Semester Dates Summer Term Dates 8 Weeks First 4-Week                                  Second 4-Week               First 7-Week Term Second 7-Week 

Classes begin Monday, May 6 Monday, June 3 Monday, June 3 Monday, July 1 Monday, May 6 Monday, June 24
Application & Admission Document Deadline For New Applicants N/A N/A N/A Monday, April 22 Monday, June 10
Last Day to Add a Class Friday, June 7 Friday, May 31 Friday, June 28 Friday, May 3 Friday, June 21
Payment Due Date for Tuition & Fees Monday, July 1 Monday, July 1 Monday, July 15 Saturday, June 1 Monday, July 15
Last Day to Drop a Class with No Grade Friday, June 7 Monday, June 3 Monday, July 1 Friday, May 10 Friday, June 28
Last Day to Drop a Class with Refund/No Charges Friday, June 7 Monday, June 3 Monday, July 1 Friday, May 10 Friday, June 28
Holiday (No Classes) - Memorial Day Monday, May 27 N/A N/A Monday, May 27 N/A
Faculty Deadline  to Certify Attendance Wednesday, June 12 Wednesday, June 12 Wednesday, July 10 Wednesday, May 15 Wednesday, July 3
Holiday (No Classes) - Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19 Wednesday, June 19 N/A Wednesday, June 19 N/A
Initial Disbursement of Financial Aid Friday, June 21 Friday, June 21 Friday, July 19 Friday, May 24 Friday, July 12
Deadline to Apply for Graduation Monday, July 1 Monday, July 1 Monday, July 1 Monday, July 1 Monday, July 1 
Faculty Deadline for Mid-Term Grades Tuesday, July 2 Tuesday, June 11 Tuesday, July 9 Tuesday, June 4 Tuesday, July 16

Thursday, July 4 N/A Thursday, July 4 N/A Thursday, July 4
Friday, July 5 Friday, July 5 Friday, July 5

Final Day to Drop  or Withdraw  (Grade will be "W") Friday, July 12 Friday, June 21 Friday, July 19 Friday, June 14 Friday, July 26
Final Exams Last Day of Class Last Day of Class Last Day of Class Last Day of Class Last Day of Class

Friday, July 26  & Friday, July 26   Friday, July 26   Friday, July 26   Friday, July 26   Friday, July 26   
Saturday, July 27 Saturday, July 27 Saturday, July 27 Saturday, July 27 Saturday, July 27 Saturday, July 27

Last Day of Semester or Block Term Sunday, August 11 Sunday, July 28 Sunday, June 30 Sunday, July 28 Sunday, June 23 Sunday, August 11
Faculty Deadline  for Grades Due in Registrar's Office Tuesday, August 13, noon Tuesday, July 30, noon Tuesday, July 2, noon Tuesday, July 30, noon Tuesday, June 25, noon Tuesday, August 13, noon
Holidays  (No Classes)
* Note: Summer degrees will be conferred at the conclusion of the Second 7-Week term on August 11.

Memorial Day (Monday, May 27) - Juneteenth (Wednesday, June 19) Independence Day (Thursday, July 4- July 5)

Due to the various  class 
lengths, the "Summer Term" 
has been expanded to include 

all time between Spr/Fall 
semesters with 

1, 2, 4, 7, 8 week block 
classes.

Pre-Enrollment Dates

Monday, March 25 - Monday, June 3

Monday, April 1- Monday, June 3

Priority Pre-Enrollment for Currently Enrolled Senior and Graduate Students

Open Pre-Enrollment for All Students

Commencement - All Summer Terms *

Holiday (No Classes) - Independence Day
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